6.14.01

06-20-2001

101754881

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

R SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 031596.2000SS

To the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying party(ies): Danger Research, Inc. Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Danger, Inc. Street Address: 165 University Avenue Palo Alto, CA 94301
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Individual(s) citizenship: ☐ Association: ☐ General Partnership: ☐ Limited Partnership: ☐ Corporation-State: Delaware ☐ Other: ☐ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No B. Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and trademark registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$65.00
Carla H. Oakley, Esq. Brobeck, Phleger & Harrison LLP Spear Street Tower One Market San Francisco, CA 94105	 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket: 031596.2000
	Deposit account number: 02-3950 21 which may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-3950.
DO NO 9. Statement and Signature.	OT USE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of the	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Cahley
Total number of pages comp Mail documents to be record	riginature Date prising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2 rded with required cover sheet information to: ner of Patents and Trademarks
5/19/2001 TDIAZ1 00000036 75894479 Wa 1 FC:481 40.00 DP 2 FC:482 25.00√0P	Box Assignments ashington, D.C. 20231

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 05/21/2001 010242981 - 3142112

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DANGER RESEARCH, INC.

Danger Research, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The original Certificate of Incorporation of Danger Research, Inc. was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on December 15, 1999.

SECOND: The name of the corporation is Danger Research, Inc.

THIRD: The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by deleting the text of Article I in its entirety and substituting the following therefor:

"The name of this corporation is Danger, Inc."

FOURTH: The foregoing amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 245 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the directors and stockholders of the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Danger Research, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by its President and the Secretary this 21st day of May, 2001.

DANGER RESEARCH, INC.

Ву	/s/ Andrew E. Rubin	
	Andrew E. Rubin, President	

ATTEST:

By /s/ David A. Makarechian

David A. Makarechian, Secretary

RECORDED: 06/14/2001

PALLIB1\G8T\12941-46.01(RQK\$011.DOC)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002316 FRAME: 0366